UNT INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL GRANT FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS: 2019-2020



OVERVIEW

The UNT International Travel Grant supports the professional development and global scholarship of UNT graduate students. The UNT International Travel Grant is administered by the Division of International Affairs.

ELIGIBILITY

To be considered for the UNT International Travel Grant, UNT graduate students must
(a) receive a TGS Travel Grant and (b) present research or a creative activity at a
professional meeting/venue abroad.

AWARD AMOUNT

- The award amount ranges from \$0 to \$500.
- The UNT International Travel Grant is awarded in the fall, spring, and summer, as funding remains available.
- All award decisions are made at the discretion of the Vice Provost and Dean of International Affairs.

APPLICATION PROCESS

- UNT graduate students are not required to submit a separate application for the UNT International Travel Grant.

NOTIFICATION PROCESS

 UNT International will provide an award notification letter to all students who are awarded the UNT International Travel Grant.

AWARD DISTRIBUTION

 If awarded a UNT International Travel Grant, your academic department or college will administer your grant award.

CONTACT INFORMATION

- Please contact Amanda White Bennett at Amanda.White@unt.edu regarding any questions about the UNT International Travel Grant.
- Please contact the Toulouse Graduate School at <u>Travel.Grants@unt.edu</u> regarding any questions about the TGS Travel Grant.

Page 1 of 1 Last Updated: Fall 2019